M4-CVM03050-0, M4-CVM03050-0P, M4-CVE03050-0P
VAV Box Controllers (CV Series)
The CV series equipment controllers which include
the CVM and CVE models, are designed for variable
air volume (VAV) box applications. These controllers
are fully programmable, but also feature a set of
preloaded applications allowing these controllers
to be made fully operational by selecting the

Support up to 5 WRZ sensors when using the one-to-one WRZ-78xx wireless configuration
3 CV VAV Box Controllers Catalog Page
Ordering Information
Table 2: Ordering information
Product code number Description
M4-CVM03050-0 VAV Box Controller with Integrated Actuator and Digital Differential Pressure Transducer (DPT) Sensor.
Includes MS/TP (and N2) communication; 8 points (3 UI, 2 CO, and 3 BO); real-time clock; 24 VAC input.
M4-CVM03050-0P VAV Box Controller with Integrated Actuator, Position Feedback, and DPT Sensor.
Includes MS/TP (and N2) communication; 8 points (3 UI, 2 CO, and 3 BO); real-time clock; 24 VAC input.
M4-CVE03050-0P VAV Box Controller with Integrated Actuator, Position Feedback, and DPT Sensor.
Includes BACnet/IP communication; 8 points (3 UI, 2 CO, and 3 BO); real-time clock; 24 VAC input.
Table 3: Accessories (order separately)
Product code number Description
XPM Series Expansion Modules Refer to the M4-XPM Expansion Modules Catalog Page (LIT-1901145) for a complete list of available
Expansion Modules.
IOM Series Expansion Modules Refer to the Metasys® System Field Equipment Controllers and Related Products Product Bulletin
(LIT-12011042) for a complete list of available Expansion Modules.
TL-CCT-0 License enabling Controller Configuration Tool (CCT) software for one user
MS-FCP-0 License enabling Metasys Equipment Controller Firmware Package Files required for CCT
TL-MAP1810-0Px Refer to the Mobile Access Portal Gateway Catalog Page (LIT-1900869) to identify the appropriate
product for your region.
MS-DIS1710-0 Local Controller Display
NS-ATV7003-0 Handheld VAV Balancing Tool
NS Series Network Sensors Refer to the NS Series Network Sensors Product Bulletin (LIT-12011574)  for specific sensor model
descriptions.
AS-CBLTSTAT-0 Cable adapter for connection to 8-pin TE-6700 Series sensors
NS-WALLPLATE-0 Network Sensor Wall Plate
WRZ Series Wireless Room
Sensors
Refer to the WRZ Series Wireless Room Sensors Product Bulletin (LIT-12011653) for specific sensor model
descriptions.
WRZ-7860-0 Refer to the WRZ-7860 Receiver for One-to-One Wireless Room Sensing Product Bulletin (LIT-12011640) for
a list of available products.
WRZ-SST-120 Refer to the WRZ-SST-120 Wireless Sensing System Tool Installation Instructions (LIT-24-10563-55) for
usage instructions.
ZFR-HPSST-0 Wireless System Survey Tool. For use with the higher power WRG1830/ZFR183x System and
lower power WRZ Sensors (10mW). Refer to the Hi Power Survey Tool Installation Document
(LIT-24-11461-00012) for usage instructions.
WRG1830/ZFR183x Pro Series
Wireless Field Bus System
For more information on products needed for wireless field bus installations, refer to the WRG1830/
ZFR183x Pro Series Wireless Field Bus System Catalog Page (LIT-1901153)for a list of available products.
ZFR-USBHA-0 ZFR USB Dongle provides a wireless connection through CCT to allow wireless commissioning of the
wirelessly enabled CGM and CVM controllers. It also allows use of the ZFR Checkout Tool (ZCT) in CCT.
Note: The ZFR-USBHA-0 is not compatible with the WRG1830/ZFR183x Pro Series.
Note: The ZFR-USBHA-0 replaces the IA OEM DAUBI_2400 ZFR USB dongle. For additional